Walsin Technology Corporation
Page 1 of 15 ASC_RFANT3216090A0T_01 Nov. 2004
MULTILAYER CERAMIC ANTENNA
RFANT Series
2.4 GHz ISM Band Working Frequency
P/N: RFANT3216090A0T
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Walsin Technology Corporation

Walsin Technology Corporation
Page 14 of 15 ASC_RFANT3216090A0T_01 Nov. 2004
ORDERING CODE
RF  ANT  321609  0 A 0 - T
Walsin
RF
device
 Product
code
ANT :
Antenna
 Dimension
code
Per 2 digits of
Length, Width,
Thickness :
e.g. :
321609 = Length
32, Width 16,
Thickness 9
 Unit of
dimension
0 : 0.1 mm
1 : 1.0 mm
Application
A : 2.4GHZ ISM
Band
Specification
Code from 0 ~ 9
dependent on
different electrical
specification
 Packing
T : 7” Reeled
G : 10” Reeled
B : Bulk
X : SFC product
PACKAGING
Plastic Tape specifications (unit :mm)
Index Ao Bo ΦD T W
Dimension (mm) 1.85 ± 0.10 3.45 ± 0.10 1.55 ± 0.05 1.04 ± 0.10 8.0 ± 0.3
Index E F Po P1 P2
Dimension (mm) 1.75 ± 0.10 3.50 ± 0.05 4.00 ± 0.10 4.00 ± 0.10 2.00 ± 0.05
Reel dimensions
ABC
D
Typing Quantity: 2000 pieces per 7” reel
Index A B C D
Dimension (mm) Φ178 Φ60.0 Φ13.5 8.5 ± 0.1
B0
P0P2P1
A0
T
WF
E
ΦD
Walsin Technology Corporation
Page 15 of 15 ASC_RFANT3216090A0T_01 Nov. 2004
CAUTION OF HANDLING
Limitation of Applications
Please contact us before using our products for the applications listed below which require especially high reliability for